Amplifier
ESSK106 / ELSK106
1/4
Reference: 100-P-700008-EN-18
Issue: 11.2023
� durable,  reliable analog technique
� inclusive potentiometer with ON/OFF switch
� reverse polarity

   must not exceed 2,5 A).
5. Check the results of the procedure.
6 Ordering code
EL = Electronic product with front plate
ES = Electronic product without front plate
SK = Proportional amplifier
106 = Type
   Models
91 = with screw terminal
81 = with screw terminal, encapsulated model
*** = Power supply DC 12…30 V
   Variants
x = standard
01 = with ramp 1 sec.
02 = with ramp 2 sec.
04 = with ramp 4 sec.
05 = with ramp 5 sec.
09 = with ramp 20 sec.
10 = rotation potentiometer inversed  (10 � 0)
20 = potentiometer without ON/OFF-switch
30 = with 10-turn potentiometer (10 turns = 100%)
99 = rotation range 50° with ON/OFF-switch
ES      SK      106    -    91       ***    /    99
7 Accessories
Description Ord. code
Front plate 100218778
Potentiometer indicator knob 100604397
Low-voltage fuse, 5 A, fast-acting 100606938
Flying fuse holder 100607349
100-P-700008-EN-18/11.2023
Amplifier ESSK106 / ELSK106
4/4
8 Fault Finding
No hydraulic
function
Check power supply
and cable for breaks
short circuits, etc.
Set control signal to max. Is
voltage at pot. wiper (middle)
and terminal (-) = 8 V?
Yes
No
No,
no cur­
rent
No, max. current
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
Ye
s
Yes
Yes
Module is faulty
Potentiometer is
faulty
Short circuit in solenoid
leads or solenoid.
Coil lead is bro­
ken or coil is
faulty
Check hydraulic
system
Clear the
short circuit
Output voltage to coil at
terminal MAG approx.
12 V or 24 V?